05-22-2002

FORM PTO-1595

	immin ilmii dalim ilmii asim imini usimi aikim miimi aikimi	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
1-31-92	102098553	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks. Please record the atta	sched original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVID		ddress of receiving Party(ies):	
Claire S. Vishik		autoss of receiving rurry(163).	
5905 Lonesome Valley Trail	Name: SBC Tech	Name: SBC Technology Resources, Inc.	
Austin, Texas 78731	17.02		
Citizenship: United States of America			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched?		
Yes <u>X</u> No			
	Street Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	9505 Arbo	oretum Boulevard	
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change o	f Name City: Austin	State: Texas Zip: 78759	
Other		2.5.	
	Additional name(s	s) &	
Execution Date: May 6, 2002	address(es) attach		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/133,095	B. Patent No.(s))	
	Additional Number(s) attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Michael R. Barré	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
nternal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enc	losed	
Street Address: 1600 San Jacinto Center	Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account	
98 San Jacinto Boulevard		- 3 7	
	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
City: Austin			
State: Texas Zip: 78701-4039		Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		10	
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Comparing information is true and co	arrect and any attached construction	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and co	7,765,633,335,335	
true copy of the original document.	sol W Joll	May 16, 2002	
David M. Doyle	nature	Date	
Name of Person Signing Sig	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	missioner of Patent and Trademarks		
21/2002 LMUELLER 00000121 10133095 Com	Box Assignments		
FC:581 40.00 OP	Washington, D.C. 20231	1. I had a time for reviewing the document	
	to average about 30 minutes per document to	be recorded, including time for reviewing the december ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington Completing and PK2-203503	e sample cover sheet. Send comments regards	ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-	
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington Oct. Washington D.C. 202503.	, 5.0.		

PATENT REEL: 012905 FRAME: 0534 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Claire S. Vishik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5905 Lonesome Valley Trail, Austin, Texas 78731, hereinafter called the "Assignor," is a co-inventor of the invention described in the United States patent application entitled *System and Method for Supporting Anonymous Transactions*, Attorney Docket No. 064198.0104, (SBC File No. T00381) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 26, 2002.

WHEREAS, SBC Technology Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes the attorney or agent who files the patent

DAL01:671624.1

PATENT REEL: 012905 FRAME: 0535 2

application first referenced above to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. and filing date above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: Claire S. Vishik

Signature:

Os/06/02 Date:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

<u>05/06/02</u> Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

DAL01:670204.1

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012905 FRAME: 0536